LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the biennial school district election will be held in the following districts on November 5, 2024, for the purpose of electing governing board members to the following positions (full terms expire in 2028 and short terms expire in 2026):

SISKIYOU COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	DUNSMUIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Area 1 1 full term	2 full term

Area 2 1 short term
Area 3 1 full term

GAZELLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Area 5 1 full term 2 full terms

Area 6 1 full term

Area 7 1 short term

GRENADA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3 full terms
SISKIYOU JOINT COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Area 4 1 full term

Area 5 1 full term

Area 5 1 full term

Area 6 1 full term

Area 6 1 full term HORNBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1 full term

DUNSMUIR JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL
3 full terms
1 tuil term
1 short term

BUTTE VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL

JUNCTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Area 1 2 full term

Area 2 1 full term

1 short term

SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL KLAMATH RIVER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Area 1 1 full term 1 short term 1 short term

SISKIYOU UNION HIGH SCHOOL

LITTLE SHASTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Area 1 2 full term 2 full term

Area 2 1 full term MC CLOUD UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Area 3 1 full term 3 full term

TULELAKE BASIN JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL 1 short term

Area 1 1 full term MONTAGUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

YREKA UNION HIGH SCHOOL
Area 1 1 full term

3 full term

MOUNT SHASTA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Area 2 1 full term 2 full term Area 4 2 full term 1 short term

BIG SPRINGS UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SEIAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2 full term 2 full term

BOGUS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WEED UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2 full term 3 full term

BUTTEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WILLOW CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2 full term
2 short term
2 short term
2 short term

YREKA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DELPHIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3 full term 2 full term 1 short term

Beginning July 15, 2024, nomination papers may be obtained in the office of the County Clerk, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, or by calling the County Clerk's Office at 530-842-8084. Completed forms must be filed in the office of the County Clerk at the above address no later than 4:00 P.M. on August 9, 2024.

EXCEPTION: The filing period will be extended until 4:00 P.M. on August 14, 2024, if an incumbent, eligible for reelection, fails to file a declaration of candidacy by 4:00 P.M. on August 9, 2024. There is no extension of the nomination period for an office where there is no incumbent eligible to be reelected.

If, by 4:00 P.M. on August 14, 2024, no person has been nominated or only one person has been nominated for each vacant position and a petition signed by 10 percent of the voters or 50 voters, whichever is the smaller number, in the district requesting that a school district election be held for the offices has not been presented to the County Clerk, appointment will be made as prescribed by Education Code §5328.

In order to qualify for the office of Governing Board Member a person must be a registered voter in the district, or trustee area if elected by trustee area.

In addition, any registered voter is eligible to be a member of the County Board of Education except the County Superintendent of Schools, any member of his/her staff, or any employee of a school district.

Filing information can be obtained by calling the County Clerk's office at 530-842-8084.

Dated this 3rd day of July, 2024.

s/Laura Bynum, County Clerk